



BID TABULATION

TOWN COMMONS WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT (TOWN OF BOILING SPRINGS) OPTION 1

Bids Received: SEPTEMBER 28, 2022

| | | | | MARVIN HOYLE CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | FATHER AND SON ENTERPRISES, LLC | | PIEDMONT UTILITY GROUP, INC. | | SUGARHILL | | | |
|----|--|-----|------|---------------------------------|--------------------|---------------------------------|--------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|--------------|---------------------|------------|---------------|
| | DESCRIPTION | QTY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL COST | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL COST | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL COST | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL COST | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL COST |
| 1 | MOBILIZATION | 1 | LS | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,056.35 | \$ 5,056.35 | \$ 18,000.00 | \$ 18,000.00 | | |
| 2 | TIE TO EXISTING WATERLINE | 1 | LF | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 10,967.49 | \$ 10,967.49 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | | |
| 3 | 3" PVC SDR-21 | 160 | EA | \$ 50.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 41.00 | \$ 6,560.00 | \$ 59.52 | \$ 9,523.20 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 8,800.00 | | |
| 4 | 3" GATE VALVE | 2 | EA | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 1,027.05 | \$ 2,054.10 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | | |
| 5 | 3" DIRECTIONAL BORE (HDPE) | 320 | EA | \$ 97.00 | \$ 31,040.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 32,000.00 | \$ 43.23 | \$ 13,833.60 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 40,000.00 | | |
| 6 | RECONNECT EXISTING METERS (FIELD VERIFY) | 5 | EA | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 593.75 | \$ 2,968.75 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | | |
| 7 | ASPHALT REPAIR | 5 | EA | \$ 400.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 857.00 | \$ 4,375.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | | |
| 8 | POST TYPE 2 1/8 HYDRANT | 1 | EA | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 3,156.68 | \$ 3,156.68 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | | |
| 9 | CUT & PLUG EXISTING | 1 | EA | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 3,687.50 | \$ 3,687.50 | \$ 8,500.00 | \$ 8,500.00 | | |
| 10 | FITTINGS | 200 | LBS | \$ 6.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | | |
| | | | | | \$76,740.00 | | \$70,560.00 | | \$55,624.67 | | \$105,400.00 | | \$0.00 |
| | SUBTOTAL | | | | \$76,740.00 | | \$70,560.00 | | \$55,624.67 | | \$105,400.00 | | \$0.00 |
| | | | | | \$7,674.00 | | \$7,056.00 | | \$5,562.47 | | \$10,540.00 | | \$0.00 |
| | | | | | \$84,414.00 | | \$77,616.00 | | \$61,187.14 | | \$115,940.00 | | \$0.00 |

LOW BIDDER: **PIEDMONT UTILITY GROUP, INC.**